504417317 06/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4464017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	06/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROBE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	1132 EVERMAN PARKWAY	
City:	FORT WORTH	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6850462
Patent Number:	7372777
Patent Number:	7411864
Patent Number:	7414918
Patent Number:	7911876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124578000

Email: ssterling@dbcllp.com **Correspondent Name:** STEPHANIE STERLING

Address Line 1: 303 COLORADO STREET, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE R STERLING **SIGNATURE:** /Stephanie R Sterling/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ProbeRelease20170615#page1.tif source=ProbeRelease20170615#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042732 FRAME: 0528** 504417317

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Release of Security Interests in Patents and Patent Applications (this "Release") is made and effective as of June 15, 2017 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Secured Party").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to terms of that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 8, 2008 executed by Probe Technology Services, Inc. ("Debtor") in favor of Wachovia Bank, National Association, an entity to which the Secured Party is the successor in interest (the "Wachovia Security Agreement"), Debtor conveyed, pledged, assigned and transferred to the Secured Party security interests and liens in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A to this Release (the "Released Patents and Applications") to secure the payment, performance and observance of certain obligations, which Wachovia Security Agreement was made of record in the U.S. Patent Office at Reel 021354, Frame 0542; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to terms of that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2011 executed by Debtor in favor of the Secured party (the "Wells Fargo Security Agreement"), Debtor conveyed, pledged, assigned and transferred to the Secured Party security interests and liens in the Released Patents and Applications to secure the payment, performance and observance of certain obligations, which Wells Fargo Security Agreement was made of record in the U.S. Patent Office at Reel 027046, Frame 0291 (the Wachovia Security Agreement and the Wells Fargo Security Agreement being collectively referred to as the "Security Agreements").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

Release of Security Interests

The Secured Party hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interests and liens in the Released Patents and Applications arising under the Security Agreements are released and terminated.

EXECUTED as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву:	Michael	
Name:	Michael Janak	
Title:	Managing Director	

2525965.1

PATENT REEL: 042732 FRAME: 0529

Schedule A

Released Patents and Applications

Patents

Patent No.	Description
6,850,462	Memory cement bond logging apparatus and method
7,372,777	Sonic instrumentation apparatus and method for cement bond logging
7,411,864	Method for Processing Signals in a Cement Bond Logging Tool
7,414,918	Method for Normalizing Signals in a Cement Bond Logging Tool
7,911,876	Method for Initializing Receiver Channels in a Cement Bond Logging Tool

Patent Applications

Patent Application No.	Description
12/145,813	Method for Initializing Receiver Channels in a Cement Bond Logging Tool
11/233,720	Method for Processing Signals in a Cement Bond Logging Tool
11/233,985	Method for Normalizing Signals in a Cement Bond Logging Tool

2525965.1

PATENT REEL: 042732 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 06/16/2017